

NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED



(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)
Sales & Distribution Division-5, NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi

(E-mail: xen.snd5.rajshahi@nesco.gov.bd, Web: www.nesco.gov.bd)

Memo No: S&DD-5/Raj/ NESCO Ltd./202/2021/414

Date: 20/11/2021

TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE

The following tender has been cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

1	Ministry / Division	Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources.
2	Agency	Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) Limited
3	Procuring Entity Name	Executive Engineer, Sales & Distribution Division-5, NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi
4	Invitation for	Procurement of Recruitment of Manpower through Outsourcing for Sales &
'		Distribution Division-5/Bimanbandar/Kashiadanga, NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.
5	Invitation Ref. No.	S&DD-5/Raj/ NESCO Ltd./202/2021/390
6	Date	08/11/2021
7	Tender Package No	NS-01(FY 2021-2022)
7	Tender Package No	NS-01(FY 2021-2022)

S M Masud

Executive Engineer
Sales & Distribution Division-5
NESCO Ltd., Rajshahi.